June 4, 1993

File: WGW-4169-WF

Re: Confidential Status

State of New Mexico
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. Frank Chavez

Dear Mr. Chavez,

Southern

Rockies

Busines

Amoco would like to request the following list of wells be kept in

confidential status:

ROSA UNIT #96
NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 6
NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 8

LORRAINE GAS COM #1 Sec
ARNOLD FEDERAL A #1 Sec
ROSA UNIT 132 Sec
ROSA UNIT 131 Sec
BROWN FEDERAL J#1 Sec
SAN JUAN UNIT 32-9 113 Sec
SAN JUAN UNIT 32-9 114 Sec

NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 29 Sec
GREGORY FEDERAL A #1

26
27
22
12
13

9
17

8

Sec 17 T31N-R6W
Sec 24 T31N-R7W
Sec 33 T31N-R7W

T30N-R8W
T30N-R8W
T31N-R5W
T31N-RSW
T32N-R11W
T31N-ROW
T31N-ROW
T30N-R7W

Sec 27 T28N-R4W

Formerly reference #4
Formerly reference #7
Formerly reference #8

Formerly
Formerly
Formerly
Formerly
Formerly
Formerly
Formerly
Formerly

reference
reference
reference
reference
reference
reference
reference
reference

#10
#11
#18
#20
#25
#27
#28
#29

Formerly reference #31

If you have any questions, please contact Julie Acevedo at 303-830-

6003.

iﬂcegely,

LA~

Julie Acevedo
Sr. Staff Assistant
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Amoco Production Company 1670 Broadway

Post Office Box 800

Denver, Colorado 80201

(303) 830-4040



