

June 4, 1993

File: WGW-4169-WF

Re: Confidential Status

State of New Mexico 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. Frank Chavez

Dear Mr. Chavez,

Amoco would like to request the following list of wells be kept in confidential status:

ROSA UNIT #96	Sec 17 T31N-R6W	Formerly reference #4
NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 6	Sec 24 T31N-R7W	Formerly reference #7
NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 8	Sec 33 T31N-R7W	Formerly reference #8
LORRAINE GAS COM #1	Sec 26 T30N-R8W	Formerly reference #10
ARNOLD FEDERAL A #1	Sec 27 T30N-R8W	Formerly reference #11
ROSA UNIT 132	Sec 22 T31N-R5W	Formerly reference #18
ROSA UNIT 131	Sec 12 T31N-R5W	Formerly reference #20
BROWN FEDERAL J#1	Sec 13 T32N-R11W	Formerly reference #25
SAN JUAN UNIT 32-9 113	Sec 9 T31N-R9W	Formerly reference #27
SAN JUAN UNIT 32-9 114	Sec 17 T31N-R9W	Formerly reference #28
NORTHEAST BLANCO UNIT 29		Formerly reference #29
GREGORY FEDERAL A #1	Sec 27 T28N-R4W	Formerly reference #31

If you have any questions, please contact Julie Acevedo at 303-830-6003.

Sincerely,

Julie Acevedo

Sr. Staff Assistant

Southern

Rockies

Business

OIL CON. DIV